

KONE Corporation: Share repurchase 8.11.2022

KONE Corporation stock exchange release 8.11.2022 at 6:30 pm EET

KONE Corporation: Share repurchase 8.11.2022

In the Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd

Trade date 8.11.2022
Bourse trade Buy
Share KNEBV

Amount 50 000 Shares
Average price/ share 44,0791 EUR
Total cost 2 203 955,00 EUR

KONE Corporation now holds a total of 11 641 025 shares including the shares repurchased on 8.11.2022

On behalf of KONE Corporation

Nordea Bank Oyj

Janne Sarvikivi Sami Huttunen

For further information, please contact: Natalia Valtasaari, Head of Investor Relations, KONE Corporation, tel. +358 (0)204 75 4705

www.kone.com